
La
y-

by

Sinks

Pond

G

G

G

G

EP

EP

EP

EP

TP

TP

GAS

MH

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

ToW

ToW

ToW

ToW

ToW

ToW

ToW

ToW

RL
RL

RL

RL
RL

RL

RL

RL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL
Lint

Lint

Sill

HH

HH

HH

CH

CH

TF

CJ1
82.36

CJ2
78.81

CJ3
79.23

CJ9
77.36

CJ8
77.20

CJ11
82.30

CJ13
82.45

81.78

CD10
78.07

NJ10
79.12

NJ11
78.98

NJ12
77.94

NJ13
83.31

80.76

79.81

79.75

79.59

79.58

80.72

80.48

80.31

79.40

79.44

79.42

79.32

79
.5

3

79
.41

79.14

79.33
79.13

79.07

79.28 79.16

79.48
79.69

79.37

79.34
79.61

79.74

79.48
79.43 79

.3
2

79.42

79.14

79.26

78.92
78.98

78.96

78.91

79.07 79.07

79.09

79.0678.98

78.72

78.81

78.30

79.46

79
.7

378.23

78.59

78.58

78.46

78.86
79.10

79.0479.10

79.20

79.10

79.20

79.18

79.33

79.44

79.30
79.31

79.43

79.46

79.40

79.4779.81

79.57
80.14

78.84

78.8678.89

79.0279.00

79
.0

7

79
.1

8

78.99

79.08
79.26

79.07

78.95

79.22
79.00

79.09
79.19

79.13

78.44

78.07

78.24
78.22

79.41

78.08

79.84
78.44

78.14
78.05

78.89

78.73

79.70

78.10

78.83

78.07

78.60

77.9977.87
77.98

77.90
77.88

77
.8

9
77

.6
9 78.38

77.89
77.75

78
.4

2

78.19

79.29
78.12

79
.1

5

79
.3

4 80.43

77
.9

678
.3

6

77.73

78.28

77.62 77.78

77.74

79.01

77.66
78.39

78.47

78.11

77.81

78.00

78.73

78.72
77.76

77.71

77.71 78.30

78.58 77.79

81.11

82.07

81.13

81.09

82.06

83.14

84.21

84.23

79.88

79.12

79
.1

8

79
.2

6

77
.8

4
78

.4
1

78.38

79
.2

3
79

.3
6

77
.9

7

78.11

78.30

78
.1

1

78.07

79.21
78.71

78.84

78.37

78
.2

8
79

.2
8

79
.4

4

80.47

79
.4

879.37

78.13

78.39
78.23 79.90

78.32

78.27

78
.4

8

78.53
78.42

77.83

78.26 78.31

79.01
78.32

78.15

78.68

78.49

78.06

78.48

78.00

77.99

78.05
78.88

77
.7

6

78.94

77
.6

4

77.92

77
.3

8

77.64

77.31

77.24

77.13

77.05

77.26

76.80

77.28

77.81
78.38

78.31

77.75

77.91

77.91

78.19

78.77

78.03

79.14

77
.5

9

77
.7

6
77

.9
6

77
.9

6

79.14

81.74

81.35

76.70
76.63
76.60

77.09

77.12

77
.1

2

77.35

77.31

77.68
77.67

77.82

77.99
77.86

77.85

77.98

78.01

78
.19

78.40
79.19

78.55

78.17

78.11

78.33

78.45

78.21
78.3679.20

79.27

78.54

78.6279.36
78.64

78.55

78.5178.65

78.67

79.29

80.48

79.15 78.57

78.49

78.38

78.08
78.14

78.85

78.10

78.06

78.12

79.17

77.82

77.75

79.60

78.49

78.86

79.94

78.55

80.51

81.27

81.35

80.61

81.14

82.13

81
.7

2

82.07

82.61

82.77

82.7782.74

82.59

82.03

82.00

80.42

81.9681.43

81.33

81.44

81.45

81.30

81.64

82.37

82.83

83.83

83.65

83.69
83.9483.73

83.95
82.36

79.25

79.31

82.23

84.46

86.13

84.03

82.76

82.83

83.03

82.06

82.57

82.77

83.01

82.90

82.92

83.06

82.86

83.24
83.21

83.00

83.51

84.18

83.73

83.20

83.70

84.32

84.81

84.26

83.56

84.36

85.04

85.57

83.51

83.73

83.70

83.46

83.36

83.33

83.36

83.54

83.88

84.08

84.12

83.86

83.36

82.94

82.82

82.85

82.89

82.93

83.10

83.23

82.28

82.24

82.14

82.14

82.07

81.99

82.06

82.34

82.85

83.27

83.34

83.31

83.04

82.30

82.55

82.66

82.47

81.99

81.51

81.35

81.33

81.54

81.61

81.49

81.54
80.14

80.35

80.58

80.35

80.16

80.14

80.37

80.85

81.39

81.60

81.43

80.69

80.69

80.15

79.52

79.24

79.29

79.39

79.55

79.64

79.24

78.76

84.15

86.22

85.05

86.15

86.15

86.12

84.48

86.62

81.25

81.00

80.88

81.61

84.02

84.19

87.49

87.52

77.58

77.67

77.97

78.06

78.86

78.22

78.44

78.58

79.31

79.38 81.85

79.54

79.49

80.39

81.06

82.10

81.58

84.85

82.56

83.05

77
.49

77.80

77.67

77.44

77.03

77.58
75.86

76.90

75.70

76.52

76.80

77.12

76.92 75.80

76.85

76.26

78.91

78.94

78.51

78.08

77.85

78.42

78.50

78.07

77.36

77.61

77.93

83.15

84.55

85.35

84.57

79.04

83.73
100mm pipe

MB

MB

TD 0.5m
Oak

TD 0.6m
Oak

TD 0.1m
Ht 13.9m

TD
0.5m

Sm
all trees on bank

Overgrown

TD 0.3m
Overgrown

C
ornish bank

TD 0.7m

TD 0.7m

TD 0.7m

TD 0.4m

TD 0.5m
Ht 10.3m

TD 0.5m
Ht 9.8m

TD 0.4m
Ht 10.1m

TD 0.3m
Ht 13.4m

Grass
Boggy ground

Asphalt

Grass

ToW

CH
87.54

ToW

ToW
83.07

Thick gorse

G

G
79.32

Co
nc

re
te

 c
ha

nn
el

MB

100mm
pipes

Dense
overgrowth

ToW
79.01

Asphalt

80.0

79.0

79.0

79.0

77.0

79
.0

79
.0

79
.0

79
.0

79.0
79

.0

79
.0

79.0

79.0

78
.0

78
.0

78
.0

78
.0

78.0

77
.081
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

81
.0

80
.0

80
.0

80
.0

80
.0

80
.0

80.0

80
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

82
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

84
.0

85
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83
.0

83.0

83.0

78.0

78
.0

78.0

78.0

78
.0

79.0

79
.0

78
.0

78
.0

78.0

83.0

83
.0

78.0

Photo 1 - Gully at edge of site boundary

Photo 2 - 2no. gullies at edge of private track

Photo 3 - Ditch adjacent private track

Photo 4 - Piped under track, outfalls to short open ditch and then
to open catchpit. Outfall from catchpit piped towards highway
culvert

Photo 5 - Approximate route of pipe network towards highway
culvert

Photo 6  -­  900Ø  highway  culvert  (passes  beneath  A390)
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